UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

UNIFIED PATENTS INC.
Petitioner

v.

BLITZSAFE, LLC.
Patent Owner

Patent No. 8,155,342

PETITION POWER OF ATTORNEY PURSUANT TO 37 C.F.R. § 42.10(b) FOR PETITION FOR *INTER PARTES* REVIEW



Pursuant to 37 C.F.R.§ 42.10(b) Petitioner Unified Patents Inc. ("Unified" or "Petitioner") hereby appoints the practitioners associated with Kilpatrick Townsend and Stockton, LLP, Customer No. 20350, including the following counsel, as its attorneys to transact all business in the United States Patent & Trademark Office associated with the above-captioned petition for *Inter Partes* Review involving the U.S. Patent No. 8,155,342. Petitioner also notes the following backup counsel associated with Unified Patent Inc. is designated capable to transact all business in the United States Patent & Trademark Office associated with any *inter partes* review of U.S. Patent No. 8,155,342.

Lead Counsel	Back-Up Counsel
Paul C. Haughey- USPTO Reg. No. 31,836 Kilpatrick Townsend & Stockton LLP Two Embarcadero Center, Eighth Floor San Francisco, CA 94111 Telephone: (415) 576-0200 Facsimile: (415) 576-0300 Email: phaughey@kilpatricktowns.com	Scott E. Kolassa, USPTO Reg. No. 55,337 Kilpatrick Townsend & Stockton LLP 1080 Marsh Road Menlo Park, CA 94025 Telephone: (650) 324-6349 Fax: (650) 618-1544 Email: SKolassa@kilpatricktownsend.com
	Jonathan Stroud, USPTO RegNo. 72,518 Unified Patents Inc. 1875 Connecticut Ave., NW. Floor 10 Washington, D.C., 20009 Telephone: (650) 999-0455 Facsimile: (650) 887-0349 Email: jonathan@unifiedpatents.com



IPR2016-0XXXX Petition Patent 8,155,342

The undersigned is authorized to sign this Power of Attorney on behalf of the

Petitioner. Executed at Bethesda, MD on the 29th day of October, 2015.

Printed Named: Kevin Jakel

Kevin Jakel

Title: CEO, United Patents Inc.



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned hereby certifies that the foregoing Power of Attorney for Petitioner Unified Patents Inc. was served on October (2015), 2015, by Overnight Express Mail at the following address of record for the subject patent.

IRA M. MARLOWE BLITZSAFE OF AMERICA, INC. 33 HONECK STREET ENGLEWOOD NJ 07631

BLITZSAFE TEXAS, LLC 100 WEST HOUSTON STREET MARSHALL, TX 75670

Respectfully

Dated: October 20, 2015

Paul C. Haughey

Registration No. 31,836

Counsel for Petitioner

67853983V.1

